CH \$40 00 191090 1096662	и	ľ
0 00 191090	r	ŀ
0.000 191090	н	P
0.000 191090	Ľ	4
0.000 191090	n	
0.000 191090	١	ċ
0.000 191090	Ľ	•
0.000 191090	ľ	i
0.000 191090	ŀ.	
0.000 191090	ľ	
0.000 191090	ı	
0 00 19109		
0 00 19109		
0 00 19109	r	
0.00 1910	ŀ	
0.00 1910	ľ	1
0.00	r	
2000	L	
2000	ŀ	i
000	r	i
000	ŀ	ı
١	١	
١		
١		
8	ı	
ŀ		
OF TO	L	
OE S	ı	
I U	ľ	
T C	ŀ	
II A	И	۱
III	ı	ĺ
ě		
ë		
Ū	١	ı
Ŀ	K	i
	ľ	İ
	ŀ	

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
PATENT	S ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Names of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
1) GILLES RIES 2) JEAN-FRANCOIS AGAESSE 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name: STMICROELECTRONICS S.A. Internal Address:							
Execution Dates: 1) <u>SEPTEMBER 13, 2004</u> 4) 2) <u>SEPTEMBER 13, 2004</u> 5) 3) 6) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 29, BOULEVARD ROMAIN ROLLAND							
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: MONTROUGE							
Assignment Merger	State:							
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	Country: FRANCE Zip 92120							
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other <u>A corrected notice of recordation of assignment correcting the zip code of the assignee.</u> 	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No							
4. Application or patent number(s): This document	is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).							
Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes 🔀 No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1							
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$40							
Internal Address: <u>ROBERT IANNUCCI</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged b∳ credit card.							
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
City: <u>Seattle</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not							
State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	affecting title)							
Phone Number: 206-622-4900	8. Payment Information							
Fax Number: 206-682-6031	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Email Address: <u>Bobl@seedlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 191090 Authorized User Name Robert Iannucci							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and aby attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
ROBERT IANNUCCI Name of Person Signing Signature								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att								
) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22318-1450

[†]607224_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gilles Ries and Jean-François Agaesse (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Ferme Cochet — Le Noyaret, Herbeys, France 38320, and Le Jayet, Montferrat, France 38360, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR ARBITRATING ACCESS TO A SHARED RESOURCE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of France having a place of business at 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland, Montrouge, France 92120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0190

					j i		
		 -		— - - -			
	,		_	-	ā		
September 13th, 20	04	Gilles	Ries		.		
Date		Gilles Ries	•	-· 1			
				,	Ņ Į		
		Rics is the pers					
person acknowledged that h				edged it	to be his	free ar	nd
voluntary act for the uses and	purposes ment	doned in the in	strument.				
	Dated September #3th, 2004						
	Signature of Witness	Denia	Dukail	-			
	Printed Name	.1.7 67 (1.02)		_	- j		
	rnated Name	·			·		•
					l l		
Soptember 13th	, <u>'-₹⇔,</u>	Jean-Y Jean-François	Agaesse	· Ag	Azere		
1			_		1 1		
I hereby witne							
me, and said person acknowledges and voluntary act for the	edged that he s	igned this inst	rument an	d acknov	dedged it	to be h	is
free and voluntary act for the	rrses surt bittbo	ses menuonea	ip the inst	rument.	j I		
	Dated September 13th 2004						
	Signature of Witness	Olivia	<u> </u>	? ve	inn	<u> </u>	
·	Printed Name	OLIVIE	7R Q	U = 10	ے بے ما		
			·		- 1-		
C:\NrPortbl\iManage\LAURAT\511 (852663.422)	1875_1.DOC						
ı					 		

2

REEL: 016474 FRAME: 0191